Notification

No. 30/1/2006-Fin(R&C)(1)

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) and by clauses (a), (b) and (c) of sub-section (2) of Section 3 of the Goa Tax on Luxuries Act, 1988 (Act 17of 1988) (hereinafter referred to as the "said Act"), and in supersession of earlier notifications issued in this regard, the Government of Goa hereby appoints the Additional Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, the Assistant Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, the Commercial Tax Officer, the Assistant Commercial Tax Officers and Commercial Tax Inspectors appointed under Section 13 of the Goa Value Added Tax Act, 2005 (Goa Act (of 2005), as Additional Commissioner of Luxury Tax, Assistant Commissioner of Luxury Tax Inspectors, respectively, within the area of their jurisdiction, for the purposes of the said Act, with immediate effect.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.

S. Shanbhouge, Joint Secretary (Budget).

Porvorim, 31st August, 2006.